

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 4831/2012

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.,
(For impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2015 has been filed seeking impleadment of the applicant as one of the respondent in the Civil Appeal. There is no opposition. Application is allowed. The applicant Haryana Power Purchase Centre (HPPC) be impleaded as one of the respondent.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master