

०

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4831/2012

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECT.REGUL.COMMN., & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S ervice of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant and Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 4 shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG